505658114 09/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5704919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES LAWLER	09/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORKSTATION INTEGRATED, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 445	
City:	RAYMOND	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15293787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-5578

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (207) 221-6100

Email: SEAN@TREDECIMLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: TREDECIM LLC Address Line 1: SEAN L. SWEENEY

Address Line 2: 91-J AUBURN STREET, #1133 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, MAINE 04103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4336-001-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN L. SWEENEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Sean L. Sweeney/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050289 FRAME: 0863

505658114

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned James Lawler of 96 Varney Mill Road, Windham, Maine 04062 hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to WORKSTATION INTEGRATED, LLC, a Maine limited liability company having an address at P.O. Box 445, Raymond, Maine 04071, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all countries throughout the world, in and to any inventions which are disclosed in the U.S. Nonprovisional Application No. 15/293,787, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2016, and entitled "ATTACHABLE PLATFORM," which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/251,350, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2015, and in said application and all national phase, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissue patents which have been or shall be issued in United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and received Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agreed to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all national phase, division, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Authorized and request Sean L Sweeney, Registration Number 61,296, to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation; and

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

James Lawler

Dated

PATENT REEL: 050289 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 09/06/2019